

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
CRW 2020 GST Trust f/b/o Margo J.V. Williams					-	Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Co [ HBB ]								Check all	••	,	10% Owner		
(Las	st) (Fir	(First) (Middle)				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Officer (give title below)X_ Other (specify below)  Member of a Group					
4421 WATERFRONT DR.						12/31/2020									·				
		treet)			4	. If A	mendm	ent, Dat	e Orig	ginal	File	d (MM	I/DD/	YYYY)	6. Individu	al or Join	t/Group Filii	ng (Check A	Applicable Line)
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060													_X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(	(City) (S	State) (Z	ip)																
			Tabl	e I - No	n-D	eriva	tive Se	curities	Acqu	ired,	Dis	pose	d of,	or Be	neficially Ov	wned			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Trans. Da		tte 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. (Instr. 8)	Code	or D	or Disposed of (D) Foll		. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned ollowing Reported Transaction(s) Instr. 3 and 4)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
						Cod		Code	V	Amo	ount	(A) c (D)		rice				or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Class A Common Stock 12/31/202				020			G	v	539	98	A	2	(1)	5398			I	Proportionate interest of shares held by Rankin Associates II, L.P.	
Class A Common Stock 12/31/				12/31/2	020			G	v	247	229	A	2	(1)	24729			I	Proportionate interest of shares held by Rankin Associates I, L.P.
	Ta	ıble II - De	erivati	ve Secu	ıritie	es Be	neficial	ly Owne	ed ( <i>e.g</i>	g., pu	ıts, c	alls,	warr	rants,	options, con	vertible s	ecurities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Trans. Date		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Instr		ode		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exer Expiration I			Deriva			derlying curity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				(	Code	v	(A)	(D)	(D) Date Exerc		Expiration Date				Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Class B Common Stock	<u>(1)</u>	12/31/2020			G	V	5398		<u>(</u>	<u>1)</u>	2	<u>(1)</u>	Cor	lass A mmon tock	5398	(1)	5398	I	Proportionate interest of shares held by Rankin Associates II, L.P.
Class B Common Stock	Ш	12/31/2020			G	V	24729		(	<u>1)</u>	<u>(</u>	(1)	Cor	lass A mmon tock	24729	(1)	24729	I	Proportionate interest of shares held by Rankin Associates I, L.P.

## **Explanation of Responses:**

(1) N/A

**Reporting Owners** 

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
CRW 2020 GST Trust f/b/o Margo J.V. Williams							
4421 WATERFRONT DR.				Member of a Group			
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060							

/s/ Derek R. Redmond, attorney-in-fact	1/5/2021
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Dana B. Sykes, Derek R. Redmond, Andrew C. Thomas, Eric Orsic and Thomas J. Murphy, and each of them, as the true and lawful attorney or attorneys-in-fact, with full power of substitution and revocation, for the undersigned and in the name, place and stead of the undersigned, in any and all capacities, to execute, on behalf of the undersigned, any and all statements or reports under Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, with respect to the beneficial ownership of shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Company (the ?Company?) and Class B Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Company, including, without limitation, a Form ID, all initial statements of beneficial ownership on Form 3, all statements of changes of beneficial ownership on Form 4 and all annual statements of beneficial ownership on Form 5 and any and all other documents that may be required, from time to time, to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, to execute any and all amendments or supplements to any such statements or forms, and to file the same, with all exhibits thereto, and other documents in connection therewith, with the Securities and Exchange Commission, granting to said attorney or attorneys-in-fact, and each of them, full power and authority to do so and perform each and every act and thing requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do in person, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney or attorneys-in-fact or any of them or their substitute or substitutes, may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

### CRW 2020 GST Trust for Margo J. V. Williams

Name: /s/ David B. H. Williams
David B. H. Williams, Trustee

Date: 12/23/2020

Address:4421 Waterfront Drive Glen Allen, VA 23060